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July 8, 1994
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
SHELIA MARIE CATES

12844 N MYRTLE RD
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457

re: SWR-104
Dear Ms Cates,

This letter is to remind you of your obligations in filing a pre-1909 vested water right claim.
You have submitted the required form. The other two requirements are a map prepared by a
Certified Water Right Examiner and the fees. I am sending a copy of my letter to you dated
June 3, 1993, a copy of your claim form and a copy of the "application" map. I discuss both
of these requirements.

It has been pointed out to me that your claim form shows a priority date of Jan - 1921. This
process is to put on record the use of water begun before 1909. You will need to clarify the
date of first use of water under your claim. To be considered for a vested water right, that date
must be before 1909 and you will need to substantiate your claim with any available evidence.

With the irrigation season under way and the possibility of distribution of water by the
Watermaster, it is necessary for you to complete the requirements for filing a pre-1909 vested
water right or rely on your water right permits.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.
Sincerely,

S S

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

st N\swr-0104.003

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



oIl

June 3, 1993 WATER
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

SHELLIA MARIE CATES
12844 N MYRTLE RD
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457

RE: SWR-104

Dear Ms Cates,

A review of your file in regards to your claim to a pre-1909 vested water right shows that the
map you submitted to support your claim does not meet Statutory and Administrative
requirements. You submitted a copy of a map for an application for a water right permit. The
Statutes and Administrative Rule requirements are quite different between application maps and
maps to support a pre-1909 vested water right claim.

A Certified Water Right Examiner must prepare the map in accordance with the applicable
requirements. We cannot process your claim until we receive the required map.

I have reviewed the files for application # 7697 and # 72895. I find that application # 7697 was
for irrigation of twenty acres filed in 1921 and fees of $ 6.00 were paid. Application # 72895
was for domestic expanded filed in 1992 and fees of $ 325.00 were paid. The following fees
remain to be paid before we can process your claim:

irrigation of 20 acres = $ 40.00- $ 6.00 = $ 34.00

domestic = $ 200.0 - $ 325.00 = $ 0.00

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



stockwater = $ 200.00 = $.200.00
TOTAL DUE = $ 234.00

If you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

o

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAW\S\C\O\SWR-0104.002



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER (o4

PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY DQ;

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER é}QL&L—ﬁ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION"&&: WATERMASTER CHECKLIST

date survey was performed
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"beneficial use" type title
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FORM REVIEW ©pmernn - TEE
blanks filled in DewsTC = W“_€P 4,05
signed ) o vt =
date received stamped
MAP REVIEW ~«-“*‘7
source and trib =
diversion point location \ cﬁl**"(C)Aﬂ
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etcl) QXLX ()
place of use A Gt (L ]
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township, range, section )
north arrow ' JSUNEEREE ‘%m\l
CWRE stamp
disclaimer

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK ENTER ON PLAT CARDS
FIELD INSPECTION FINAL FILE REVIEW

FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY
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DODSON BUTTE QUADRANC" &
OREGON—DOUGLAS CO.
7.5 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)
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From OFFICE OF TUE Srate ExXGINEER, SALEM, ORKRGON



D1v1s10n 10Tt R Y R T M e Permit No... 4921 . County of. Douglas

Application No..7697......

Proof of Appropriation of Water

{In accordance with the provisions of Cha.pter 216, Laws of Oregon for 1909, and the regulations of the State Water Board

thereunder.)

From nght.'..s...(}l.l.l..gh. ..................................... Tr1butary of........1)7.9.1.‘.‘}.}.1.._*3?}.’.17_?..1.?..9.1.'.??1.‘?.'. .....................

1..‘ Name ...John F. A 01'1313,. g Tt L

2. Phawtiieatitest o o Buck Forks, Oregon ........... :

3.

i

5. &)

6. When was all the water completely apphed to the proposed use? .. /%M <L /
7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land

to be irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right,
headed “No. acres actually irrigated,” fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of
the tracts described.

g No. Acres No. Acres
Section Forty-acre Tract ‘ Described fn Permit Actually Irrigated
] £ 9 2 (
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23 -— “2 SEsNE= 20
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Application No. 7 Z’\Y (1‘5 ~

State of Oregon
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

(Please print or type - use dark ink)
Mailing Address: 12844 North Myrtle Road
Myrtle Creek Oregon 97457 503/863-5644
City State Zip Daytime Phone No.

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: __Cox Creek ,
a tributary of North Myrtle Creek

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER 1o be applied to beneficial use: 0.01 cubic feet per
second, OR 4.5 gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source,
give the quantity of water from each:

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: domestic expanded

If for more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use;

If for DOMESTIC use, state the number of households to be supplied; one

If for MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served,
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas
to be provided water.)

If for MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of .the mines to be served;

If for IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL number of acres to be developed
under each use; A

Irrigation
Other (describe)
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- ~ Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
December 9, 1992 DEPARTMENT

SHELLIA CATES
12844 N MYRTLE RD
MYRTLE CREEK OR 97457

RE: Surface Water Registration Statement

Dear Ms.Cates,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration
Statement in the name of Shellia Marie Cates has been received by
our office. There were no fees submitted with your claim form
and you referenced applications # 7697 and #72895 and fees of $
325.00. I will review those files and determine if the fees for
your claim are covered. Your registration statement has been
numbered SWR-104.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be
able to answer any questions you might have about the
adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any
questions.

Sincerely,

N onar e

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

enc

CAWAS\C\SWR-0104.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130





